DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

2020-947344

\$40.00

06/08/2020 03:40 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=4

Recording Requested By: eTRCo, LLC.	
When Recorded Mail To: Kyle D. Hamilton	
155 Sundance Lane	\
Smith, NV	
89430	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
	(apace accept for Resolution 5 and only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))

Signature

APN#: 1420-34-111-009

Anu Jansse

Escrow Officer

Affidavit Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

Kyle D. Hamilton, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- William H. Hamilton, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as William H. Hamilton named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated September 27, 2000 and executed by William H. Hamilton and Kyle D. Hamilton, Trustees of The Hamilton Family 2000 Trust as Trustor(s).
- At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 2775 Kayne Avenue, Minden, NV 89423, which property is described in a Deed which was executed by William H. Hamilton and Kyle D. Hamilton as Grantor(s) on May 3, 2010 and recorded as Instrument No. 763011, in Book 0510, Page 0322, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:
- 3. The legal description of said property is as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 5, in Block A, as shown on the Final Map of MOUNTAIN VIEW ESTATES UNIT 5, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 13, 1990, in Book 490, Page 1895, as Document No. 223928, Official Records.

4. I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.

There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned 5. in Paragraph 1, above.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated 5-13-2020

Kyle D. Hamilton, Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

SS

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Kyle D. Hamilton.

Notary Public



X I V X AG LYMAG CIMIG N V XV

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

TYPE OR						STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINT IN ERMANENT	THE THE TAL DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAS		그렇게 하다가 나타하는 가게 되었다. 그 아니는 사람이 하나가 하는 것으로 살아 되었다.				3a. COUNTY OF DEATH		
BLACK INK	ACK INK 3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c HOS		HAMILTON PITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION Name(If not either, give sine			or Inst. Indicate DO	Douglas A,CP/Emer, Rm. 4, SEX		
DECEDENT	Minden	and numb	2775 Kı	ayne Ave	Inpatient(S	Home	Male		
	5. RACE White (Specify)		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	birthday (Years) 7	2 MOS DAYS	HOURS MINS	8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) February 06, 1942		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	the STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.	F WHAT COUNTRY 10 ED	UCATION T1. MARRIED, H DIVORCED (S	NEVER MARRIED, WIL Pecify) Married	OWED, 12. SUI	VIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give name) Kyle D CATES			
REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 8102	14a, USUAL O of Working Life	CCUPATION (Give Kind of Even if Retired) Susiness	Nort Case Divise Most	and the property of the following of the	SINESS OR INDUS levada State	 G. Markersen, M. et al., Phys. Lett. B 19, 127 (1997). 		
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15 Nevada	b. COUNTY Douglas	15c, CITY, TOWN	OR LOCATION 15	I STREET AND NUMB 1775 Kayne Ave		15e. RISIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes of No.) Yes		
PARENTS	18 FATHERPARENT : NAME (FILE		Buc)	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	UPARENT - NAME (FR	nst Middle Last Si athren COUR	allor)		
	184: INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Kyle D H/	and the first term of the second of the seco	18b. MAILING	San Control of the Co	R.F.D. No. City or Town Kayne Ave Minde	, State, Zip)			
ISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL: CREMATION, REMO Cremation			EMATORY - NAME Titzhenry's Cremeto	ry	19c LOCATION Carso	City or Town State		
	200 FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN JAMES 1	ATURE (Or Person A	cting as Such) 20b FUN DIRECTS	OR LICENSE	AME AND ADDRESS O No	MCTA-CARCON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN			
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRI	RE AUTHENTICAT	120	217	969 Wes	Moana Lane Re	no NV 89509		
CERTIFIER	是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,这个大型的,这个大型的,不								
	July 22, 2014 Let 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING CType or Print)	G PHYSICIAN IF OTH	13:40 IER THAN CERTIFIER	8 0 22d, PI	RONOUNCED DEAD (M	lo/Day/Yr) 22a.	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)		
	234 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CR		N, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN L.D. 206 N Curry Str			r Print) 2	35. LICENSE NUMBER 9310		
REGISTRAR	24s. REGISTRAR (Signature)		GALEANO UTRENTICATED	24b, DATE RECE! (Mo/Osy/Yr)	VED BY REGISTRAR July 22, 2014	24c, DEATH D	JE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE NO [X]		
CAUSE OF	25, IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I Septic Sho	(ENTER ONLY ONE	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (8).	(b); AND (c).)			Interval between onset and death		
COMPATIONS IF	OUE TO, OR AS (b) Decubitus	A CONSEQUENCE O	DFC				Interval between onset and death		
ANY WHICH GAVE RIBE TO HUMEDIATE CAUSE ->	DUE TO, OR AS Paraplegia	A CONSEQUENCE ()				interval between onset and death		
BYATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		A CONSEQUENCE O Etiology		entra de la companya			Interval between gasef and death		
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	ONDITIONS Condition	ns contributing to death but	nct resulting in the underl	ring cause given in Part	1. 26. AUTO (Specify Y	es of No) TO CORONER (Specify Yes		
	ZBA: ACC, SUICIDE, HOM, LINDET. OR PENDING INVEST, (Speally)	286 DATE OF INJURY ()	Ac/Day/Yr) 28c; HOUR (OF INLURY 284, DESCRI	E HOW INARY OCCURR	r gyridin i eldigildir. Gedi darib dirili bib a	NO PARA NO		
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No).	281. PLACE OF INJU building, etc. (Specify	RY- At home, farm, street, fa	ctory, office 28g LOCA	TION STREET OF	R.F.D. No. CT	YOR TOWN STATE		
			S	TATE REGISTRAR					



530541

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: 07/22/2014

This copy is not valid unless prepared on angraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

